Following the issue of the Information Memorandum, CUA has been removed from the official list of

ASX Limited effective from the close of trading on 30 June 2017 following the implementation of the

merger of CMA and CUA by way of trust scheme. CUA is now wholly owned by CPFL in its capacity

as responsible entity of CMA. Please also refer to:

 the most recent Annual reports by CIP, CUA and CMA lodged with ASX, an electronic copy of

which is available free of charge at www.asx.com.au (ASX:CIP) and (ASX:CMA). The Annual

Reports by CUA for the years prior to its removal from the official list of ASX Limited can be

found through ASX: CUA; and

 all announcements made by CIP, CUA and CMA to the ASX, electronic copies of which are

available free of charge at www.asx.com.au (ASX:CIP) and (ASX:CMA). Historic

announcements made by CUA prior to its removal from the official list of ASX Limited can be

found through ASX: CUA.

39632976_1 page | 12

Centuria Capital No. 2 Fund – Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2017

Centuria Capital No. 2 Fund

Balance Sheet

as at 30 June 2017

Unaudited

30/06/2017

New corporate

note

Adjustment

Pro forma

balance sheet

Assets

Cash at Bank 29,206,335   26,058,750   55,265,085

Distribution / other receivable 3,266,237   3,266,237

Loan Recievable -

Unlisted syndicate receivables 18,889,326   18,889,326

Investments 132,128,992   132,128,992

Total Assets 183,490,890   26,058,750   209,549,640

Liabilities

Payables 1,909,081   683,750   2,592,831

Put Option Liability 7,938,362   7,938,362

Borrowings - Secured Notes 100,000,000   25,000,000   125,000,000

Capitalised borrowing costs (inc note premium) (1,875,000) 375,000   (1,500,000)

Total Liabilities 107,972,443   26,058,750   134,031,193

Net Assets 75,518,447   -   75,518,447

Equity

Contributed Equity 79,482,851   79,482,851

Retained Earnings (3,964,404) (3,964,404)

Total Equity 75,518,447   -   75,518,447

39632976_1 page | 13

Form of Pricing Supplement – Tranche 2 Notes

The Pricing Supplement to be issued in respect of the Tranche 2 Notes will be substantially in the form

set out below.

Series No.:  1

Tranche No.: 2

Centuria Funds Management Limited

(ACN 607 153 588)

as trustee of the Centuria Capital No. 2 Fund